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August 14, 2013

Mr. Joel Palmer

Mecklenburg County Government
3205 Freedom Drive, Suite 101
Charlotte, NC 28208

RE: Bid Opening Meeting — Work Release & Restitution Center (WRRC)

On August 13, 2013 a Bid Opening meeting was conducted for the roof replacement on the referenced

project.

Present at the meeting were as follows:

Name Company Fax # E-Mail

Jeff Taylor Interstate Roofing 704-527-3704  jtaylor@interstateroofingco.com

David Sneed Tecta America 704-882-2150  dsneed@tectaamerica.com

Bill Swatkoski Radco Construction 704-392-1044  bswatkoski@radcoconstruction.com
Rebecca Gehrlein Weathergard 704-283-8723  rebeccag@weathergard.nc.com

Joel Palmer Mecklenburg County RES 704-432-0633  joel.palmer@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Jerel Burris Nelson Hall & Associates 704-289-6956  jburris@nharoof.com

Nelson Hall Nelson Hall & Associates 704-289-6956 nhall@nharoof.com

Not present at the meeting but submitting bids were: Davco Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc.

I would recommend that the contract be awarded to Weathergard for the Total bid of $526,000.00
and Alternate #1 bid of $ 25,000.00 for a total Contract of $551,000.00,
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W. Nelson Hall, FRCI, RRC, RRO e VCLINC.
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